SANDFIELD ENGINEERING Co Ltd. Sandy Lane, Stourport, Worcestershire,DY13 9LG. ENGLAND. Tel 01299 823158 Fax: 01299 827011
XPUZ100.2ROTATOR UNITS
145
60
0,1
30
0,1
90

screw hole tol ±0.2
 0.1 A
example showing the break down of the order code:
XPUZ.2
SANDFIELD ENGINEERING Co. Ltd.  Sandy Lane, Stourport, Worcestershire, DY13 9LG. England. Tel: 01299 823158  Fax: 01299 827011 17/05/18
XGPESL91125.2XPUZ 1
XPUZ = XPUZ
Series Rotator
Units
Hydraulic motion control
with braking feature.
Order code guide for XPUZ Series Dump
Units
Port Type
G = G port
Proximity Switch Location
NS = No proximity switch
ESL = Proximity switch on the X side
ESR =  Proximity switch on the Y side
Proximity Switch Type
P    = Pepperl+fuchs proximity switch
Cylinder Port Position
  ROTATOR UNITS
Arm Orientation
1 = Vertical
2 = Horizontal
3 = Inverted Vertical
4 = Inverted Horizontal
Cylinder Options
100.2 = 100mm Bore cylinder
125.2 = 125mm Bore cyllinder
160.2 = 160mm Bore cylinder
200.2 = 200mm Bore cylinder
Opening Angle Of Swivel Arms
XPUZ100.2:  29, 45, 61, 77, 92, 104, 121
XPUZ125/160/200.2: 15, 30, 43, 61,76, 91, 107, 129*
  129* only for swivel arms type 1 and 3
Max angle arms type 4: 77 (XPUZ100.2)
       76 (XPUZ125/160/200.2)
X = Left X side Y = Right Y side
W = Front W side Z = Rear Z side
Air Connection
Air connection with plug
Cushion Adjustment
X Y
Note: Lock sensor only on X side